

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.46 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.15161 OF 2019**

Raghunath Daji Patil and Ors. Applicants

In the matter between

1. Annappa Jinappa Kine
Since deceased through his
Lhrs. And Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr.Pradeep Dalvi for the Applicants
Mr.Chetan Patil for the Petitioners in Writ Petition (ST)
No.15161 of 2019
Mr.V.S.Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
M.G.SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 22, 2022

P.C.

1. The present Civil Application shall be considered along with the Writ Petition.

2. Place the Writ Petition on 29th June, 2022. Interim orders passed therein to continue till then.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)