

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 15161 OF 2019

Annappa Jinappa Kine,
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 46 OF 2020

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 15161 OF 2019

Raghunath Daji Patil & OrsApplicants

In the Matter in Between :

Annappa Jinappa Kine,
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh P. Magadum, i/b. Mr. Chetan Gajanan Patil, Advocate
for Petitioners.

Mrs. Shubhangi N. Deshmukh, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

Mr. P. D. Dalvi, Advocate for the Intervenors.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 6th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. At the request of Petitioners, list the matter in the week commencing from 15th June 2026
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)